
COMMISSION ON FILIPINOS OVERSEAS (CFO) Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2022

Advertisement/Pos

ting of IB/REI

Submission/O

pening of Bids

Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Configuration, testing and 

Commissioning of various Data Center Equipment and ICT Equipment 

of CFO for FY 2022

MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0

Lot No. 1: Supply, Delivery, Installation, Configuration, Testing and 

Commissioning of Data Center Equipment:
MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 4,350,000.00 4,350,000.00 

> Server with OS (4 units) MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0
> Network Attached Storage (1 unit) MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0
> Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS) 3000VA (5 units) MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0

MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0
Lot No. 2: Supply and Delivery of various ICT Equipment of CFO for 

FY 2022
MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 1,600,000.00 1,600,000.00 

> Laptop Computer (1 unit) MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0
> Mid-Range Desktop Computers (23 units) MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0
> High-End Desktop Computers (3 units) MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0
> Desktop Computer, All-in-one) 8 units MISD YES Competitive Bidding 8-Dec-21 29-Dec-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 0

YES Competitive Bidding Indicate Date Indicate DateIndicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO Limited Source Bidding Indicate Date Indicate DateIndicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO Direct Contracting N/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO Repeat Order N/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO Shopping Indicate Date N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.1 Two Failed Biddings Indicate Date N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.2 Emergency Cases N/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.3 Take-Over of Contracts N/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.4 Adjacent or Contiguous N/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.5 Agency-to-Agency N/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.6 Scientific, Scholarly, Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media ServicesN/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.7 Highly Technical ConsultantsN/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.8 Defense Cooperation AgreementN/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0

Rental of Hotel venue and Banquet Services  for the Awarding 

Ceremony of the Migration Advocacy and Media (MAM) Awards and 

Himigrasyon Song Wrinting  Contest. YES

NP-53.9 - Small Value 

Procurement 29-Dec-21 4-Jan-22 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 230,000.00 230,000.00 

Supply, Delivery and Installation of Modular Partition of MISD
YES

NP-53.9 - Small Value 

Procurement Nov. 18, 2021 24-Nov-21 Indicate Date Indicate Date GoP 650,000.00 650,000.00 

Supply, Delivery and Printing of 1,500 copies of Presidential Awards 

for Filipino Individuals and Organizations Overseas (PAFIOO) 

Souvenir Book YES

NP-53.9 - Small Value 

Procurement Dec. 23, 2021 Dec. 29, 2021 Indicate Date Indicate Date
GoP 341,250.00 341,250.00 

Supply, Delivery and Fabrication of 1,000 pieces Presidential Awards 

for Filipinos Individuals and Organizations Overseas (PAFIOO) Polo 

Shirt YES

NP-53.9 - Small Value 

Procurement Dec. 23, 2021 Dec. 29, 2021 Indicate Date Indicate Date
GoP 350,000.00 350,000.00 

NO NP-53.13 UN Agencies, Int'l Organizations or International Financing InstitutionsN/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0
NO NP-53.14 Direct Retail Purchase of Petroleum Fuel, Oil and Lubricant (POL) Products and Airline TicketsN/A N/A Indicate Date Indicate Date 0

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks

(brief description of Project)


